The Adjudicating Authority (AA) reached a finding that the 

appellant failed to repatriate export proceeds totalling approximately 

Rs.21.70 Crore, alleging a contravention of Sections 7 and 8 of FEMA. 

This culminated in the imposition of a massive penalty of 

Rs.22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore). 

4. Seeking appellate recourse, the appellant moved the Learned Tribunal 

for a total waiver of pre-deposit under the Second Proviso to Section 

19(1) of FEMA. To substantiate the plea of "undue hardship," the 

appellants placed on record uncontroverted evidence: